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Simon Andrew Keane

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Simon Andrew Keane
Postcode

Date of birth August 1959

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

NORTHERN CREWING SERVICES
LIMITED

NORTHELLA LIMITED
NORTHERN PRINCE LIMITED
CRISCILLA LIMITED

CORDELLA LIMITED

NORTHERN DESIRE LIMITED
MARBELLA LIMITED

NORTHERN HORIZON LIMITED
MARR ICE LIMITED

SEGURO STORAGE LIMITED
IDENA LIMITED

J. MARR (LEISURE) LIMITED
JUST ICE RETAIL LIMITED
MARR REFRIGERATION
CONSULTANCY LIMITED
BREKKES (FISH SALES) LIMITED
MARR FISHING VESSEL
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
LOCKPIT LIMITED

SEGURO DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
J. MARR & SON LIMITED

THE ICE CO LONDON LIMITED

THE ICE CO LOGISTICS LIMITED
THE ICE CO STORAGE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
02903064

02112631
02113829
02980366
02113425
02114939
02113433
02113834
00181827
03901687
02113435
02113437
05395935
03919841

00828745
02114931

00877131
02112630
07189588
06059255

06023494
06417665

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Dormant
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906850254

906850254

British

App. Date

App. Date
30/09/2010

30/09/2010
30/09/2010
30/09/2010
30/09/2010
30/09/2010
30/09/2010
30/09/2010
23/03/2010
23/03/2010
23/03/2010
23/03/2010
23/03/2010
23/03/2010

23/03/2010
23/03/2010

23/03/2010
23/03/2010
15/03/2010
06/03/2009

11/02/2009
05/11/2007

Res. Date Position

Res. Date Position
22/11/2013 Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
22/11/2013 Director
22/11/2013 Director
Director
22/11/2013 Director
22/11/2013 Director
22/11/2013 Director

Director
22/11/2013 Director

Director
22/11/2013 Director
22/11/2013 Director
22/11/2013 Company

Secretary
25/01/2013 Director
22/11/2013 Company

Secretary
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KEYSTREAM LIMITED
KEYSTREAM LIMITED

THE ICE CO LONDON LIMITED
J. MARR LIMITED
ICECO EUROPE LIMITED

ICECO EUROPE LIMITED
MARR WATER LIMITED

MARR WATER LIMITED
J MARR (PROPERTY) LIMITED

CENTENARY PROPERTIES LIMITED

J MARR (PROPERTY) LIMITED
THORNELLA LIMITED
LANCELLA LIMITED

JACINTA LIMITED
NORTHELLA LIMITED
BENELLA LIMITED

NORINA LIMITED

SEGURO STORAGE LIMITED
EASTELLA LIMITED

J. MARR (FISHING) LIMITED
CRISCILLA LIMITED
KIRKELLA LIMITED
NORTHERN CREWING SERVICES

LIMITED
J. MARR LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

06097514
06097514

06059255
00073874
05129579

05129579
03140733

03140733

04404370

04486230

04404370

02114167

02114158

02114161

02112631

02980367

02114933

03901687

02113684

00054268

02980366

03817237

02903064

00073874

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
In Liquidation

In Liquidation

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
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15/03/2007
15/03/2007

16/02/2007
01/03/2005
17/05/2004

17/05/2004
07/08/2003

07/08/2003

31/07/2003

15/07/2002

26/03/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

906850254

25/01/2013 Director
22/11/2013 Company
Secretary
25/01/2013 Director
22/11/2013 Director
22/11/2013 Company
Secretary
25/01/2013 Director
22/11/2013 Company
Secretary
25/01/2013 Director
22/11/2013 Director
22/11/2013 Company
Secretary
22/11/2013 Company
Secretary
31/01/2006 Company
Secretary
31/01/2006 Company
Secretary
31/01/2006 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
22/11/2013 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
31/01/2006 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
31/01/2006 Company
Secretary
22/11/2013 Company
Secretary
22/11/2013 Company
Secretary
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MARR ICE LIMITED
NORTHERN DESIRE LIMITED
SOUTHELLA LIMITED

J. K. TRUSHELL LIMITED,
SWANELLA LIMITED

J. MARR (LEISURE) LIMITED
NORTHERN HORIZON LIMITED
GISLASON AND MARR LIMITED
LOCKPIT LIMITED

ARMANA LIMITED

NORTHERN PRINCE LIMITED
CORDELLA LIMITED

BREKKES (FISH SALES) LIMITED
MARR FISHING VESSEL
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
J.MARR (SHIPPING) LIMITED
MARR VESSEL MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

SEGURO DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
MARBELLA LIMITED

IDENA LIMITED

MARR VESSEL MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

MARR REFRIGERATION
CONSULTANCY LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00181827

02114939

02980265

00768665

02980262

02113437

02113834

02088304

00877131

02114924

02113829

02113425

00828745

02114931

02114163

02114166

02112630

02113433

02113435

02114166

03919841

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/01/2002

01/04/2000

04/02/2000

906850254

22/11/2013 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
31/01/2006 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
31/01/2006 Company
Secretary
22/11/2013 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
31/01/2006 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
22/11/2013 Company
Secretary
22/11/2013 Company
Secretary
22/11/2013 Company
Secretary
22/11/2013 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
22/11/2013 Director

22/11/2013 Company
Secretary



MadeSimple*

., Company Search

Simon Andrew Keane

KASS JOINERY LIMITED 02208085
KASS JOINERY LIMITED 02208085
B B PLANT LIMITED 02208086

N/A* - no information available

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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11/12/1991 27/08/1993

11/12/1991 27/08/1993
11/12/1991 27/05/1992

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary



